Contact
Abigail Wilkins

Al Fauley

Alan Frantsvog
Alan L. Jirik

Albert T. Trajkovski

Albert W. Chiaruttini
Allan Tucker

Allison Diddens
Andi Bingham
Andrew E Jarrick
Andrew Gasser
Andrew Sedlacek
Angela Tin

Angelia Wurttemberg
Angeline Chung
Anisa N. Ali

Ann Hastert

Ann McCormick
Ann T. Nguyen

Anthony M Apostolou
Anthony M.
Montemurro

Anthony Schroeder
Audrey Ketola
Balvant C. Darji
Bart L. Aiello

Bernard F. Hermley
Bertha Sorfleet

Company
Aires Consulting Group Inc

BP North America

Aux Sable

Corn Products International Inc
Chicago Heights Steel

Jefferson Smurfit Corporation
Graphic Packaging International Inc
Bemis Flexible Packaging

Air Solutions, Inc

BorgWarner Inc

Marathon Petroleum

Trilla Steel Drum Corp
American Lung Association
Rock-Tenn Co

Interstate Brands

BP

Caterpillar Tractor-Aurora Plant
Kraft Foods North America
University Of lllinois at Chicago
Caterpillar Inc

Outboard Marine Corp.
Trinity Consultants
Mactec

Flint Hills Resources, LP
Van Leer Containers

Apollo Colors Inc
Cloverhill Pastry

Address
1550 Hubbard Ave

2201 S Elmhurst Rd
6155 EUS6

5 Westbrook Corporate Center

211 E Main St

1035 Longford Rd
400 E North Ave
475 N Kirk Rd

125 Windsor Dr Ste 111
700 25th Ave

1304 Olin Ave

2959 W 47th St
3000 Kelly Ln

4814 Clay Brook Dr
PO Box 3989

21800 Torch Pkwy
PO Box 348

7300 S Kedzie Ave
1100 S Morgan St
2200 Channahon Rd

90 Sea-Horse Dr

2311 W 22nd St

5440 N Cumberland Ave
23425 Amoco Rd

4300 W 130th St

1550 Mound Rd
2035 N Narragansett Ave

City
Batavia

Des Plaines
Morris
Westchester
Chicago Heights

Phoenixville
Carol Stream
Batavia

Oak Brook
Bellwood
Indianapolis
Chicago
Springfield
Smyrna
Davenport
Warrenville
Aurora
Chicago
Chicago
Joliet

Waukegan
Oak Brook
Chicago
Joliet
Alsip

Rockdale
Chicago

State ZIP
IL 60510
60018-
IL 1830
IL 60450
IL 60154
IL 60411
19460-
PA 1200
IL 60188
IL 60510
IL 60523
IL 60104
IN 46222
IL 60632
IL 62711
GA 30082
IA 52808
IL 60555
IL 60507
IL 60629
IL 60607
IL 60436
IL 60085
IL 60523
IL 60656
IL 60434
IL 60803
60436-
IL 2800
IL 60639

e-mail
abigailwilkins@airesconsulting.com

fauleya@bp.com
alan.frantsvog@auxsable.com
alan.jirik@cornproducts.com
albert@chs.com

achiarut@smurfit.com
allan.tucker@graphicpkg.com
allison.diddens@bemis.com
abingham@asihelps.com
ajarrick@borgwarner.com
agasser@marathonpetroleum.com
asedlacek@trilla.com
atin@lungil.org

angeline.chung@interstatebrands.com
alian2@bp.com
Hastert_Ann_L@cat.com
ann.mccormick@kraftfoods.com
tnguyen@uic.edu

apostolou_anthony _m@-cat.com

tschroed@trinityconsultants.com
ajetola@mactec.com
darjibc@bp.com
blaiello@greif.com

bhermley@apollocolors.com
bertha.sorfleet@cloverhill.com



Bilal Memon

Bill Compton
Bill Pettersen

Brad Sims

Bradford S. Kohlmeyer

Brenda M S Cobb

Brendan Dolan
Brian A. Perkovich
Brian Cavanaugh
Brian E Fuhrer

Brian Gallagher
Brian Galley

Brian Sherman
Brian Slusar
Brigid McHale
Brigitte Goudreau

Britt Wenzel
Bruce Garwood
Bruce H. Gilruth
Bruce Meerman
Bruce Murray
Bruce Shabosky

C. Nelson Ho
Caroline Karlshoej
Carrie Decatur

Ford Motor Company

Caterpillar Inc.
Custom Aluminum Products Inc.

Trinity Consultants
Mobil Oil-Joliet Refining Corp.
Ch2M Hill

Color Communications Inc.
Stickney Water Reclamation Plant
Scientific Control Laboratories, Inc.
Alcan Packaging

Weber Marking Systems, Inc
Pechiney Plastic Packaging Inc

Eagle Environmental Co

Nova Chemicals (U.S.A.) Inc
Weaver Consultants Group
Nova Chemicals (U.S.A.) Inc

Mostardi Platt Environmental
Bluegrass Flexible Packaging Co
Caterpillar Inc - Joliet

Mostardi Platt Environmental
Edsal Mfg. Co., Inc.

Morton International Inc.

NEJC Consulting Corp
Rohm & Haas Chemicals LLC
Jefferson Smurfit Corp

12600 S Torrence Ave

100 NE Adams St
414 W Division St

Two Pierce PI
I-55 and Arsenal Rd
8501 W Higgins Rd Ste 300

4000 W Fillmore St
100 E Erie St

3158 S Kolin Ave
5303 St. Charles Rd

711 W Algonquin Rd
2301 Industrial Dr

3653 Woodhead Dr

PO Box 2187

35 E Wacker Dr Ste 1250
23425 Amoco Rd

1520 Kensington Rd
1228 E Tower Rd
2200 Channahon Rd
888 Industrial Dr
4400 S Packers Ave
5005 Barnard Mill Rd

3026 SW 17th PI
5005 Barnard Mill Rd
1501 Indiana Ave

Chicago

Peoria
South Elgin

Itasca
Joliet
Chicago

Chicago
Chicago
Chicago
Bellwood

Arlington Heights
Neenah

Northbrook
Joliet
Chicago
Channahon

Oak Brook
Schaumburg
Joliet
Elmhurst
Chicago
Ringwood

Cape Coral
Ringwood
St. Charles

60633
61629-
3315

60177
60143-
3152

60434
60631
60624-
3916
60611
60623
60104
60005-
4520

54956
60062-
1816

60436
60601

60410
60523-
2139

60173
60436
60126
60609

60072
33914-
4005

60072
60174

bmemon@ford.com

bcompton@cat.com
bpettersen@custom-aluminum.com

bsims@trinityconsultants.com
brad_s_kohlmeyer@email.mobil.com
brenda.cobb@ch2m.com

bredol@ccicolor.com
brian.perkovich@mwrdgc.dst.il.us
bcavanaugh@sclweb.com
brian.fuhrer@alcan.com

bgallagher@webermarking.com
brian.galley@pechiney.com

baseagle@tds.net

bmchale@wcgrp.com

bwenzel@mostardiplattenv.com
Bruce.Garwood@graphicpkg.com
gilruth_bruce_h@cat.com
bmeerman@mostardiplattenv.com

bshabosk@morton.com

nejccorp@aol.com
ckarlshoej@dow.com



Charles G. Hallis

Charles J. Mackus
Charles S. Hushka
Cherylyn McHugh

Chloe Reece

Chris Chiodo

Chris Jacobson

Chris Meyer
Christina Stamatakis
Christine Clarida

Christopher Blume, P.E.

Christopher Cook
Clint Stauff
Colleen Garlington
Colleen L Dickinson
Colleen McCarthy
Cynthia Elliot

Dale Guenther
Dan Porterfield

Dan Sepke
Daniel S. Kiedrow

Daniel Wozniak
Darren Hartl
Daryl Schultz
David B Herring
David Birtles

David J. Holmberg

BP Pipelines, North America
Viskase Corporation

Central Can Co Inc, a Delaware Corporation

Akzo Nobel Aerospace Coatings

Trinity Consultants

Alpha Baking Co.

NB Coatings Inc

Meyer Steel Drum Inc.
ExxonMobil Pipeline Co
Safety-Kleen

GaiaTech Inc

Kerry Ingredients & Flavours
Altivity Packaging

Chicago Tribune Co.

Hospira Inc

International Matex Tank Terminals
BP Chemicals - Joliet Plant
Bretford Manufacturing
Reichhold

Color Communications Inc.
Kraft Foods North America Inc

Abbott Labs - N. Chicago Plant

Bio Star Films LLC

New WinCup Holdings Inc
Momentive Specialty Chemicals Inc
Bluegrass Folding Carton

Acme Packaging Corporation

801 Warrenville Rd
6733 W 65th St
3200 S Kilbourn

1 E Water St

15660 Midwest Rd Ste 250
4545 W Lyndale

2701 E 170th St

3201 S Millard

800 Bell St PL-EMB-623K
633 E 138th St

200 N LaSalle St

1301 Mark St

1501 Indiana Ave

777 W Chicago Ave

275 North Field Drive
321 St. Charles Ave

PO Box 941

11000 Seymour Ave
6350 E Collins Rd

4000 W Fillmore St
7300 S Kedzie Ave

1401 Sheridan Rd
4848 S Hoyne Ave
1425 Hawthorne Ln
200 Railroad St
400 E North Ave

13500 S Perry Ave

Lisle

Bedford Park
Chicago
Chicago

Oak Brook
Terrace

Chicago
Lansing
Chicago
Houston
Dolton
Chicago

Elk Grove Village

St. Charles
Chicago

Lake Forest
New Orleans
Joliet
Franklin Park
Morris

Chicago
Chicago

North Chicago
Chicago

West Chicago
Roebuck
Carol Stream

Riverdale

60532
60638
60623
60085

60181
60639
60438
60623
77002
60419
60601
60007
60174
60610
60045
70130
60434
60131
60450
60624-
3916
60629-
3534
60048-
4000
60609
60185
29376
60188
60827-
1182

halliscg@bp.com
cmackus@viskase.com
charleshushka@aol.com
cherylyn.mchugh@akzonobel.com

creece@trinityconsultants.com
crcinc2@aol.com
cjacobson@nbcoatings.com
chris@meyersteeldrum.com

christina.c.stamatakis@exxonmobil.com

cclarida@safety-kleen.com
cblume@gaiatech.com
christopher.cook@kerry.com
clint.stauff@altivity.com
cgarlington@tribune.com
colleen.dickinson@hospira.com
colleenmccarthy@imtt.com
elliotca@bp.com
dguenther@bretford.com
dan.porterfield@reichhold.com

dansep@ccicolor.com
kiedrowd@nabisco.com

dan.wozniak@abbott.com
dhartl@earthlink.net
darylschultz@wincup.com
david.herring@momentive.com
david.birtles@altivity.com

dholmb01@acme-companies.com



David J. Miklos Rohm and Haas 5005 Barnard Mill Rd Ringwood IL 60072 dmiklos@rohmhaas.com
60101-
David L. Reed Rollprint Packaging Products Inc. 320 Stewart Ave Addison IL 3375 dreed@rollprint.com
60632-
David Luepke Rock-Tenn Company 4200 S Pulaski Rd Chicago IL 3416 kluepke@rocktenn.com
David Shanks CFC International 500 State St Chicago Heights dshanks@cfcintl.com
De Anne Redman Marathon Ashland Petroleum LLC 1304 Olin Ave Indianapolis dredman@maplic.com
Deanna Machay Scientific Control Laboratories 3158 S Kolin Chicago dmachay@sclweb.com
Deborah Preschler Flint Hills Resources PO Box 941 Joliet deb.preschler@fhr.com
Denise Jones Meyer Steel Drum Inc. 3201 S Millard Chicago denise@meyersteeldrum.com
Denise Trausch Bagcraft Packaging LLC 3900 W 43rd St Chicago denise.trausch@novolex.com
Dennis E. Majerczak Kinder Morgan Liquid Terminals LLC 8500 W 68th St Argo dennis_majerczak@kindermorgan.com
Dennis Milby Applied Composites Corp 333 N 6th St St. Charles dmilby@appliedcompositescorp.com
Dennis Walters Acme Finishing Company 1595 E Oakton St Elk Grove Village dennis@acmefinishing.com
Dhaval Shah Buckeye Partners LP 8600 W 71st St Bedford Park dshah2@buckeye.com
Diane Lee Brown Printing Company, Woodstock Div. 11595 McConnell Rd Woodstock diane.lee@bpc.com

Dominic Giambri

Dominick E. Zumbo
Don Black

Donna L Coleman
Doug Grube

Doug Malo
Douglas E. Watson
Douglas Fuller
Douglas Hill
Douglas Wiggins
Ed Kolozsy

Edgar L. Moodie

Edwin C. Johnson
Eileen R Openbrier

Graphic Packaging International

Lawson Mardon Flexible, Inc.
Rexam Beverage Can Co

Ford Motor Company
Borg-Warner Auto

Brown Printing Co

Greenfield Environmental
Wincup Holdings LP

WinCup

Wincup

Material Sciences Corportation
Stepan Company/Millsdale Plant

Corn Products International, Inc
AbbVie Inc

1500 Nicholas Blvd

5303 St. Charles Rd
1101 W 43rd St
12600 Torrence Ave
700 S 25th Ave

PO Box 1149

1333 Butterfield Rd Ste 200
7980 W Buckeye Rd
1425 Hawthorne Ln
4640 Lewis Rd

2200 E Pratt Blvd
22500 W Millsdale Rd

6400 Archer Rd
1401 Sheridan Rd D830 M1

Elk Grove Village

Bellwood
Chicago
Chicago
Bellwood
Woodstock
Downers Grove
Phoenix

West Chicago
Stone Mountain
Elk Grove Village
Elwood

Bedford Park
North Chicago

dominic.giambri@graphicpkg.com

dominick.zumbo@lawsonmardon.com

Don.Black@rexam.com
dcolem1l0@ford.com
dgrube@ats.bwauto.com
doug.malo@bpc.com
dwatson@geinc.net
dougfuller@wincup.com
doughill@wincup.com
douglaswiggins@wincup.com
ed.kolozsy@matsci.com
moodyze@stepan.com

ed.johnson@cornproducts.com
eileen.openbrier@abbvie.com



Eric Zimmerman
Erica Parsons, P.E.
Erich Hoffman
Ernest D. Peluso
Eugene Rodgers

Frank J. Pokorny
Fred Moskowitz
Frederick Dahl
G. Edward Shook
Gary Hayden
Gary Oostema
Gary Periman
Gayle Dalicandro

George E. Yanku
George W. Forst
George William Curry Jr

Gerald Huebner

Gerry Gora

Glenn R Wentink

Gokul Bose

Grant Bush

Greg Miller

Gregory A. Bopp
Gregory D. Cargill
Gregory P. Chodil

H.C. "Butch" Daugherty

QA Products

RPS

TC Industries, Inc.
Wheatland Tube Company
New WinCup Holdings Inc

Eagle Environmental Company
Hospira Inc

Chicago Heights Steel

Amco Engineering Co.

Lawson Mardon Flexible
Aargus Plastics Inc

Color Communications Inc

ICS Chicago LLC

Akzo Nobel Chemicals Inc.
Quebecor World
BASF Corp

Bio Star Films, L.L.C.
Sweetheart Cup Corp.

Flint Hills Resources

Sun Chemical Corp

Solar Corporation

Rexam Release

Stickney Water Reclamation Plant
Amoco Chemical Corp. - Joliet Plant
Fleischmann's Vinegar

1301 Mark St

2777 N Stemmons Freeway Ste 1102
3703 SRte 31

4435 S Western Blvd

1425 W Hawthorne Ln

3653 Woodhead Dr
275 North Field Dr
211 E Main

3801 Rose St

5303 St. Charles Rd
412 Arizona Ave
4000 W Fillmore
610 W 81st St

8201 W 47th St
2000 Arthur Ave
1500 Lathem St

4848 S Hoyne Ave

7575 S Kostner Ave

103 E Cossitt Ave Ste 204
PO Box 941

135 W Lake St

100 Solar Dr

1400 Harvester Rd

100 E Erie St

23425 Amoco Rd

4801 S Oakley Ave

Elk Grove Village
Dallas

Crystal Lake
Chicago

West Chicago

Northbrook
Lake Forest
Chicago Heights
Schiller Park
Bellwood
Glenwood
Chicago
Chicago

Mc Cook
Elk Grove Village
Batavia

Chicago
Chicago
LaGrange
Joliet
Northlake
Libertyville
West Chicago
Chicago
Joliet

Chicago

60007
75207
60012
60609
60185
60062-
1816
60045
60412
60176
60104
60425
60624
60608
60525-
3207
60007-
6071
60510-
1500
60609-
4097
60652
60525
60434
60164
60048
60185
60611
60434
60609

zimmermanev@gaproducts.com
erica.parsons@rpsgroup.com
erich@tcindustries.com
ernie.peluso@wheatland.com
eugenerodgers@wincup.com

pokornyf@verizon.net
fred.moskowitz@hospira.com
fredd@chs.com
edshook@amcoengineering.com
gary.hayden@alcan.com
gary@aargusplastics.com
garper@ccicolor.com

gayle.dalicandro@industrialcontainerservices.com

george.yanku@akzonobel.com
george.forst@quebecorworld.com
curryg@basf.com

biostarfilms@cs.com
gtgora@sweetheart.com
grw.pe@att.net
gokul.bose@fhr.com
bushg@sunchem.com
solareng@wwa.net

gregory.cargill@mwrdgc.dst.il.us
chodilgp@bp.com
butch_daugherty@bpna.com



60012-

Hank Deveikis TC Industries Inc 3703 S Route 31 Crystal Lake IL 1412 hankd@tcindustries.com
Harold King Kinder Morgan 1111 Elmhurst Rd Elk Grove Village IL 60007 harold_king@kindermorgan.com
Haseeb A. Shakir JLM Chemcials, Inc. 3350 W 131st St Blue Island IL 60406 haseeb.shakir@jlmindustries.com
Heather Murphy American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp 1500 Holmes Rd Elgin IL 60123 hmurphy@anbmntn.com
Heidi G. Radke U.S. Can Technical Services 1125 Gasket Dr Elgin IL 60120 hradke@uscanco.com
Henry A. Sosa Altivity Packaging LLC 1500 Nicholas Blvd Elk Grove Village IL 60007 henry.sosa@altivity.com
Howard Moser McCook Metals LLC 3650 Dixon Dr Morris IL 60450
Howard Richards Henri Studio Inc 1250 Henri Dr Wauconda IL 60084 hrichards@henristudio.com
Hugh A. Flack, Jr. Akzo Nobel Aerospace Coating Inc One E Water St Waukegan IL 60085 hugh.flack@wau.akzonobel.com
Jack Vartiak New Wincup 1425 Hawthorne Ln West Chicago IL 60185 jackvartiak@wincup.com
60639-
James Chmura American Decal And Mfg. Co. 4100 W Fullerton Ave Chicago IL 2199 jimc@americandecal.com
James D. Budovec Applied Composites 333 N Sixth St St. Charles IL 60174 tooling@appliedcompositescorp.com
James D. Lynch Akzonobel Surface Chemistry 8201 W 47th St McCook IL 60525 jim.lynch@akzonobel.com
James F. Drzewiecki Pierce & Stevens Corp. 710 Ohio St Buffalo NY 14203 jim_drzewiecki@piercestevens.com
60060-
James Fox Rexam Medical Packaging 1919 S Butterfield Rd Mundelein IL 9735
James K Heap ANR Pipeline Co 18428 S West Creek Dr Tinley Park IL 60477 james.heap@elpaso.com
James R. Floyd Videojet Technologies, Inc. 1500 Mittel Blvd Wood Dale IL 60191
60426-
James Skalon Allied Tube & Conduit Corp. 16100 S Lathrop Ave Harvey IL 6021 nolaks@aol.com
James Welch New WinCup Holdings, Inc 1425 W Hawthorne Ln West Chicago IL 60185 jameswelch@wincup.com
Jami Bachus Accurate Dispersions-A Div. Of Mcwhorter Tech 192 W 155th St South Holland IL 60473
Jamshed C. Antia Rexam Beverage Can Co 8770 W Bryn Mawr Ave Chicago IL 60631 jim.antia@rexam.com
Jane M. Kobe Caterpillar Tractor-Aurora Plant PO Box 348 Aurora IL 60507 Kobe Jane M@cat.com
Janet Higgins Action Athletic Inc 3144 21st St Zion IL 60099
2277 Springwoods Village Pkwy
Janie Lee ExxonMobil Pipeline Co E3.5A.68 Spring X 77389 janie.lee@exxonmobil.com
Jason L Mengel Buckeye Terminals LLC PO Box 368 Emmaus PA 18049 jmengel@buckeye.com
60525-

Jay O. Shaffer General Motors-Electro-Motive Div. PIt. 1 9301 W 55th St McCook IL 3214 jay.shaffer@emdiesels.com



Jay Shelton
Jayesh Jyotishi
Jeff Casey
Jeffrey R. Moran
Jeffrey S. Nelson

Jeffrey Wentz

Jeffrey Wilzbacher

Jeni Bovee
Jennifer Barbour
Jennifer Bogs
Jennifer Brennan
Jerry Adams
Jerry Duncker
Jerry M. Starkey
Jerry Nickleski
Jill Blissenbach
Jim Braglia
Joaquin Herrera
Joe Keenan

John A. Helledy
John DerMatoian
John Dungey
John E. Groneck Il
John Homan
John M. Deberge
John Sharkey
John Sorrentino
John Suerth

John William Lillquist

Thrall Car Manufacturing Company
Clark Refining And Marketing, Inc.
ISG Riverdale Inc

BASF Corporation/Polymers Div
Eastman Chemical Company

Acme Packaging Corp
Field Container Company

Rexam Medical Pagkaging
Borg-Warner Auto
Wheatland Tube Co - Chicago Division
IMTT - Lemont

New Wincup

Print Flex, Inc

Equistar Chemicals, LP

IMTT - Lemont

United States Compliance
Kerry Inc

Forbo Adhesives LLC

Metz Baking Company

East Balt Commissary, Inc.
Fort Dearborn Litho Co

CFC International, Inc.

Exxon Mobil

Central Can Co

Continental Web Press Inc.
Lakewood Engineering & Mfg. Co.
Lake Book Manufacturing Inc
Fort Dearborn Lithograph Co.
Werner Company

2521 State St
13100 S Kedzie Ave
13500 S Perry Ave
PO Box 550

400 E Cottage Ave

13500 S Perry Ave
1500 Nicholas Blvd

1919 S Butterfield Rd
700 S 25th Ave

4435 S Western Blvd
13589 Main St

1425 W Hawthorne Ln
1045 Entry Dr

8805 N Tabler Rd
13589 Main St

301 Carlson Parkway Ste 200
3141 W North Ave
6352 E Collins Rd

2883 S Hillock Ave
1801 W 31st PI

6035 Gross Point Rd
500 State St

800 Bell St

3200 S Kilbourn Ave
1430 Industrial Dr

501 N Sacramento Blvd
2085 N Cornell Ave
6035 W Gross Point Rd
10800 W Belmont Ave

Chicago Heights
Blue Island
Riverdale

Joliet
Carpentersville

Riverdale
Elk Grove Village

Mundelein
Bellwood
Chicago
Lemont
West Chicago
Bensenville
Morris
Lemont
Minnetonka
Melrose Park
Morris
Chicago
Chicago
Niles
Chicago Heights
Houston
Chicago
Itasca
Chicago
Melrose Park
Niles
Franklin Park

IL

60411
60406
60827
60434

60110
60827-
1182

60007
60060-
9375

60104
60609
60439
60185
60106
60450
60439
55305
60160
60450
60608
60608
60714
60411
77002
60623
60143
60612
60160
60714
60131

jshelton@thrallcar.com

jcasey@intlsteel.com

jnelson@eastman.com

j-wilzbacher@nwu.edu

jbarbour@borgwarner.com
jennifer.bogs@imcsteel.com
jenniferbrennan@imtt.com
jerryadams@wincup.com

jblissenbach@uscompliance.com
jim.braglia@kerry.com
joaquin.herrera@forbo.com
joseph.keenan@slbg.com
jhelledy@eastbalt.com
jdermatoian@fortdearborn.com

john.e.groneck@exxonmobil.com
jhoman@centralcancompany.com
jdeberge@continentalweb.com
johnsharkey@lakewoodeng.com
jsorrentino@lakebook.com
jsuerth@fortdearborn.com
lillgjw@wernerco.com



Johnna S. Van Keuren
Jorge Villegas
Jose Sanchez

Joseph E. Lasek
Joseph F. Griffiths

Joseph G. Cummings
Joseph Higgins
Joseph Murphy
Joseph R. Spinnato
Joseph Yech

Joshua Hilden

Joy R. Warborg
Julie M. Christensen
Julie S Johnson

Julie Woodard
Julius M. Blanco
Jun Choi

Justin Basso

Karen Faley

Karon Lambert

Katherine D. Hodge

Katherine W. Delahunt

Kaye M. Cleghorn
Keith Hall

Kelly Ford

Kenneth Sutor
Kerwin C. Singleton
Kevin A. Brown

Equilon Enterprises LLC
Altivity Packaging
Cima Plastics Corp

Thrall Car Mfg. Co. Plant #2
ENSR International

Metro. Water Reclamation Dist. of Greater

Chicago

Action Athletic Equipment, Inc.
Aires Consulting Group Inc
Sleepeck Printing Co.

SCA Tissue North America

Hexion Inc

Rohm and Haas

Horween Leather Co.

AECOM

Dow Chemical Company
Marathon Ashland Petroleum, LLC
Central Can Co Inc, a Delaware Corp
Graphic Packaging International
QA Products

Chicago Tribune

Hodge Dwyer Zeman

Law Office Of Katherine W. Delahunt
Borg Warner Transmission System
Styrolution America LLC

JD Consulting LP

Wrico Packaging

RMT Inc

Treasure Chest Advertising Co Inc

4070 S First St
1900 Greenleaf Ave
1295 W Helena Dr

2521 State St
27755 Diehl Rd

100 E Erie St

3144 21st St

1550 Hubbard Ave
815 25th Ave

13101 S Pulaski

400 E Cottage Ave
2701 E 170th St
2015 N Elston Ave
1600 Perimeter Park Dr Suite 400
26332 S Frontage Rd
1304 Olin Ave

3200 S Kilbourn
1500 Nicholas Blvd
1301 Mark St

777 W Chicago Ave

PO Box 5776

10945 Royal Porthcawl
700 25th Ave

25846 SW Frontage Rd
11811 I-10 East

3617 S Ashland Ave

222 S Riverside Plz Ste 820
1100 Thorndale Ave

St. Louis
Elk Grove Village
West Chicago

Chicago Heights
Warrenville

Chicago

Zion

Batavia
Bellwood

Alsip
Carpentersville
Lansing
Chicago
Morrisville
Channahon
Indianapolis
Chicago

Elk Grove

Elk Grove Village
Chicago

Springfield

Naperville
Bellwood
Channahon
Houston
Chicago

Chicago

Elk Grove Village

63118
60007

60185
60411-
0218

60555

60611
60099
60510
60104
60803
60110
60438
60614
27560
60410
46222
60623
60007
60007

60610
62705-
5776
60564-
8117

60104
60410
77029
60609
60606
60007

jsvankeuren@equilon.com
jorge.villegas@altivity.com
jsanchez@cimaus.com

jgriffiths@ensr.com

Joseph.Cummings@mwrd.org
matman@ix.netcom.com
jmurphy@airesconsulting.com

joe.yech@sca.com
joshua.hilden@hexion.com
joywarborg@rohmhaas.com
julie@horween.com
julie.johnson@aecom.com
jwoodard@dow.com
JMBlanco@mapllc.com
junychoi@aol.com
justin.basso@graphicpkg.com

klambert@tribune.com
khodge@hdzlaw.com

kwd@kdelahunt.com
kcleghorn@ats.bwauto.com
keith.hall@ineosstyrenics.com
kford@jdconsult.com
ken.sutor@wrigley.com
kerwin.singleton@rmtinc.com



Kevin Bulatek
Kevin Johnston
Kevin M. Bennett
Kevin M. McMinn

Kevin S. Barnett
Kevin Weaver

Ki Harmon

Kimberly Peterson
Kristen D. Hancock
Kristen Rosenberger
Kristin Pelizza

Kyle Nakazawa
Laura Brightbill
Laurie Shields
Lawrence D. Brandin
Lawrence E. Keller
Lawrence Lahm

Leo Postel

Leon J. Parker
Liliana Ponce

Lillian L. Woolley, P.E.

Lori D. Washington
Lucina Lopez
Lynda S. Leonhard
Mallory Stanhope
Mario Santos
Mark A Horne P.E.
Mark A. Cilley

Mark Bosse

American NTN Bearing Mfg Corp
Pierce And Stevens Corp
Caterpillar Inc.

Stepan Company/Millsdale Plant

Alcoa Inc.

United States Compliance Corp
Kinder Morgan Liquids Terminal LLC
Field Container Co, LP

BP Products NA Inc

BP Products North America, Inc
International Truck and Engine Corp
Pepperidge Farm, Inc

Navistar Inc

Reichhold Inc

BASF Corporation/Polymers Division
Outboard Marine Corp.

Pactive LLC

Nova Chemicals (U.S.A.) Inc

Bway Corporation

Pechiney Plastic Packaging Inc
Michigan DEQ

BASF Corporation/Polymers Div
Trinity Consultants

Bluegrass Labels Co

ExxonMobil Pipeline Co

Wrico Packaging

Environmental Partners Inc
Koppers Industries, Inc

Corn Products International, Inc

1500 Holmes Rd

710 Ohio St

PO Box 504

22500 W Millsdale Rd

201 Isabella St

301 Carlson Pkwy Ste 200
8500 W 68th St

1500 Nicholas Blvd
28100 Torch Pkwy

4811 S Harlem

10400 W North Ave

230 2nd St

10400 W North Ave
6350 E Collins Rd

PO Box 550

90 Sea-Horse Drive

437 Center Rd

23425 Amoco Rd

8607 Roberts Dr Ste 250
475 N Kirk Rd

36521 Hathaway

I-55 And Old Arsenal Rd
2 Pierce PI

1501 Indiana Ave

800 Bell St

3617 S Ashland Ave

305 Hoover Blvd Ste 200
3900 S Laramie Ave

6400 S Archer Ave

Elgin
Buffalo
Joliet
Elwood

Pittsburgh
Minnetonka
Argo

Elk Grove Village

Warrenville
Forest View
Melrose Park
Downers Grove
Melrose Park
Morris

Joliet
Waukegan
Frankfort
Channahon
Atlanta
Batavia

New Baltimore
Joliet

Itasca

St. Charles
Houston
Chicago
Holland
Stickney

Bedford Park

IL 60123
NY 14240
IL 60434
IL 60421
15212-
PA 5858
MN 55305
IL 60501
IL 60007
IL 60555
IL 60402
IL 60160
IL 60515
IL 60160
IL 60450
IL 60434
IL 60085
IL 60423
IL 60410
GA 30350
IL 60510
Ml 48047
IL 60434
IL 60143
IL 60174
TX 77002
IL 60609
Ml 49423
IL 60650
60501-
IL 1945

kbulatek@anbmntn.com
kevin_johnston@piercestevens.com
bennett_kevin_m@-cat.com
kmcminn@stepan.com

kevin.barnett@alcoa.com
kweaver@uscompliance.com
ki_harmon@kindermorgan.com
kim.peterson@fieldcontainer.com
hancockd@bp.com
rosenbke@bp.com
kristin.pelizza@navistar.com
kyle_nakazawa@pepperidgefarm.com
laura.brightbill@navistar.com
laurie.shields@reichhold.com
brandil@basf.com

llahm@pactiv.com

leon.parker@bwaycorp.com
lily.ponce@pechiney.com
rtysar@juno.com

lleonhar@smurfit.com
mallory.k.stanhope@exxonmobil.com
msantos@wrigley.com
mark.horne@enviro-partners.com
mark_cilley@koppers.com

mark.bosse@cornproducts.com



Mark Clemens Sweetheart Cup Corp. 7575 S Kostner Ave Chicago IL 60652 mwclemens@sweetheart.com

Mark Hansel White Cap Inc 1840 N Major Ave Chicago IL 60639
Mark Hink Wincup Holdings L.P. 1351 Hawthorne Ln West Chicago IL 60185 markhink@wincup.com
Mark Lieberman Reichhold Inc 6350 E Collins Rd Morris IL 60450 mark.lieberman@reichhold.com
60101-
Mark Pederson Rollprint Packaging Products Inc. 320 Stewart Ave Addison IL 3310 mpederson@rollprint.com
Marvis S Hough ANR/TransCanada Piipeline Co 18428 S West Creek Dr Tinley Park IL 60477 marvid_hough@transcanada.com
Mary E. Dinkel Material Sciences Corporation 2200 E Pratt Blvd Elk Grove Village IL 60007 mdinkel@matsci.com
Mary Ellen Hall Vertis Inc 9 Turning Shore South Barrington IL 60010 mhall@vertisinc.com
Mary Jo Williams Mary Jo Williams And Associates 405 S Catherine Ave La Grange IL 60525 mjwenve@aol.com
Mary Lynn Hall Grief Bros. Corp 4300 W 130th St Alsip IL 60803
Matt Tomy Oxbow Midwest Calcining LLC 12308 S New Ave Lemont IL 60439 matt.tomy@oxbow.com
Matthew Allan Mitchell Lyon Metal Products LLC 420 N Main St Montgomery IL 60538 mitchellmatth3@hotmail.com
Matthew Polishak B P Amoco Pipeline 12800 Torch Pkwy Ste 800 Warrenville IL 60555 polishmg@bp.com
Matthew W. Klickman Citgo Petroleum Corp-Lemont Refinery 135th St and New Ave Lemont IL 60439 mklickm@citgo.com
Michael (Nick) D. Sheets  Greif Brothers Corporation 425 Winter Rd Delaware OH 43015 ndsheets@greif.com
60827-
Michael Brennan ArcelorMittal Riverdale Inc 13500 S Perry Ave Riverdale IL 1182 michael.brennan@arcelormittal.com
Michael Burns Kraft Foods 7300 S Kedzie Ave Chicago IL 60629 michael.burns@kraft.com
60064-
Michael C. Stricklin Abbott Laboratories 200 Abbott Park Rd Abbott Park IL 6212 michael.stricklin@abbott.com
Michael Cieslewicz Berlin Industries, Inc. 175 Mercedes Dr Carol Stream IL 60188 mcieslew@berlinindustries.com
Michael J. Blackburn Caterpillar Inc PO Box 504 Joliet IL 60434 blackburn_mike_j@cat.com
Michael J. Rasmussen Viskase Companies Inc 333 E Butterfield Rd Lombard IL 60148 mike.rasmussen@viskase.com
Michael R. Rosen Alpha Baking Co 4545 W Lyndale Chicago IL 60639 mrosen@alphabaking.com
Michael Saujani Fort Dearborn Co 6035 W Gross Point Rd Niles IL 60714 msaujani@fortdearborn.com
Michael Sebring Berlin Industries 175 Mercedes Dr Carol Stream IL 60188 mike.sebring@berlinindustries.com
Michael W. Rehor Pactiv LLC 1900 W Field Ct Lake Forest IL 60045 mrehor@pactiv.com
Michael Wenzelman Dot Packaging Group-Clarke Inc 1500 Paramount Pkwy Batavia IL 60510 mwenzelman@dotpack.com
Michael Wieczorek Ramboll Environ US Corporation 333 W Wacker Dr Ste 2700 Chicago IL 60606 mwieczorek@ramboll.com
77252-

Michelle R. McManus Equilon Enterprises LLC PO Box 2099 Houston TX 2099 mrmcmanus@equilon.com



Mike Burnidge
Mike Feilen

Mike Hembrough
Mike Werner
Muhammad Patel
Mustafa Ahmed

N. Ladonna Driver
Nancy Stephenson
Natalie Chavez
Nathanael Gombis
Nicholas Anderson
Nicholas J. Cuzzone
Nickolas Briglio
Nicole Sindermann

Norman R. Humitz
P. Nick Thielen
Pam Dolbee

Paris Galmore

Pat Glynn
Patrick M. Phelan
Paul A. Schwuchow

Paul C. Clark

Paul Frohnapple
Paul O'Keefe

Paul T. Syslo
Pauline M. Leblanc
Pedro S. Caraballo

Printpack Inc.

QA Products

Mead Packaging-Chicago Facility
FCL Graphics, Inc

Brown Printing Co

Graphic Packaging International Inc

Hodge Dwyer Zeman
Turano Baking Co
Mondelez Global LLC
National Castings Inc.

NB Coatings Inc

EPS Environmental Services
Caterpillar Inc

Material Science Corp.

Smurfit Flexible Packaging
General Mills Operations, Inc.
Dart Container Corp. Of lllinois
Kerry Inc

Chicago Carbon Co. An Affiliate Of Unocal
Chiago Finished Metals
Viskase Corporation

National Castings, Inc

NB Coatings Inc

Dow Chemical

Owens Corning

Mostardi Platt Associates, Inc.
Precoat Metals

1400 Abbott Dr

1301 Mark St

9540 S Dorchester Ave
4600 N Olcott Ave
11595 McConnell Rd
400 E North Ave

3150 Roland Ave
6501 W Roosevelt Rd
7300 S Kedzie Ave
1400 S Laramie Ave
2701 E 170th St
7237 W Devon Ave
Route 31 South

2200 E Pratt Blvd

1228 E Tower Rd

704 W Washington St
432 Hosback Rd

3141 W North Ave

12308 S New Ave
9900 Industrial Dr
6733 W 65th St

110 N 25th Ave
2701 E 170th St

26332 S Frontage Rd West

5824 S Archer Rd
945 Oaklawn Ave
9044 W 93rd St

Elgin

Elk Grove Village
Chicago
Harwood Heights
Woodstock

Carol Stream

Springfield
Berwyn

Chicago

Cicero

Lansing

Chicago

Aurora

Elk Grove Village

Schaumburg
West Chicago
Mason
Melrose Park

Lemont
Bridgeview
Bedford Park

Melrose Park
Lansing
Channahon
Summit
Elmhurst
Hickory Hills

60123-
1823

60007
60628
60656
60098

60188
62705-
5776

60402
60629
60650
60438
60631
60507

60007
60173-
4386

60185
48854

60160
60439-
4605

60455

60638
60160-
3004

60438
60410
60501
60126
60457

mburnidge@printpack.com
mike.feilen@qaproducts.com
jmh6@mead.com

muhammad.patel@bpc.com
mustafa.ahmed@graphicpkg.com

nldriver@hdzlaw.com
nstephenson@turano.com
natalie.chavez@mdlz.com
gombisn@abc-naco.com
nanderson@nbcoatings.com
ncuzzone@epsenvironmental.com
briglio_nickolas_s@cat.com
nsindermann@matsci.com

nhumitz@smurfit.com
nick.thielen@genmills.com
Pam_Dolbee@dartcontainer.com
paris.galmore@kerry.com

psglynn@unocal.com
phelanp@cfmcompanies.com
schwuchow@viskase.com

clarkp@abc-naco.com
pfrohnapple@nbcoatings.com
pdokeefe@dow.com
paul.syslo@owenscorning.com
pleblanc@mostardiplattenv.com
Pcaraballo@precoat.com



Peter W. Jaeger

Philip Bohlander

R. Scott Thomas
Ralph L. Fasano
Ray Shroba
Rebecca Collins
Rebecca Setzman
Rhonda Turner
Rich Raiders
Richard C. Painter
Richard J. Lisac
Richard M. Saines
Richard Starling
Richard T. Kingman
Richard T. Uphues
Rick Monroe
Robert A. Harsh
Robert A. Rogas
Robert B Buetikofer
Robert B. Swieczkowski
Robert Burke IlI
Robert C. Odewald
Robert C. Wells
Robert Cervenka
Robert D. Gardiner

Robert E. O'Neill
Robert J Trojanek
Robert L. Mead
Robert Leighton

Jefferson Smurfit Corporation

Akzo Nobel Chemicals Inc

The Sherman Williams Company

RF Consulting Ltd

The Dow Chemical Co

JLM Chemicals, Inc.
Interstate Brands Corp
Ford Motor Co

Buckeye Partners LP
BorgWarner

AGl Inc

Gardner, Carton & Douglas
Bagcraft Papercon

Central Can Co Inc, a Delaware Corporation

Chicago Finished Metals Inc.

Environmental Compliance Services

Ford Motor Company
Interstate Brands Corp.
AbbVie Inc

Bretford Manufacturing
Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
Viskase Corp.

AbbVie inc

Sovereign Packaging Group Inc
Greenfield Environmental

Solo Cup Company
East Balt Inc
ingredion Inc
PCCR USA Inc

400 E North Ave

8201 W 47th St

101 Prospect Ave

ON685 Brundige Dr

26332 S Frontage Road West
3350 W 131st St

722 S Santa Fe Dr

12600 S Torrence Ave

9999 Hamilton Blvd

700 25th Ave

1950 N Ruby St

321 N Clark St Suite 3400
2700 Apple Valley Rd

3200 S Kilbourn

9900 Industrial Dr

207 Fair St

12600 S Torrence Ave

7225 Santa Fe Drive

1401 Sheridan Rd D83E Bldg M1
11000 Seymour Ave

633 E 138th St

8205 S Cass Ave Ste 115

1 N Waukegan Rd

245 E Kehoe Blvd

1333 Butterfield Rd Ste 200

1700 Old Deerfield Rd
1801 W 31st PI

6400 S Archer Ave
400 E Cottage Ave

Carol Stream

Mc Cook
Cleveland
Geneva
Channahon
Blue Island
Hodgkins
Chicago
Breinigsville
Bellwood
Melrose Park
Chicago
Atlanta
Chicago
Bridgeview
Valparaiso
Chicago
Hodgkins
North Chicago
Franklin Park
Dolton

Darien

North Chicago
Carol Stream
Downers Grove

Highland Par4dk
Chicago
Bedford Park
Carpentersville

IL 60188
60525-
IL 3207
OH 44115
IL 60134
IL 60410
IL 60406
IL 60525
IL 60633
PA 18031
IL 60104
IL 60160
IL 60610
GA 30319
IL 60623
IL 60455
IN 46383
IL 60633
IL 60525
IL 60064
IL 60131
IL 60419
IL 60561
IL 60064
IL 60187
IL 60515
60035-
IL 3792
IL 60608
IL 60501
IL 60110

pjaeger@smurfit.com

phil.bohlander@akzonobel.com
rsthomas@sherwin.com
rfcltd@mchsi.com
rshroba@dow.com
rebecca.collins@biphenol.com

setzman_rebecca@interstatebrands.com

rturnelé@ford.com
rraiders@buckeye.com
rpainter@borgwarner.com
richard.lisac@agi-world.com

rstarling@pkdy.com

uphuesr@cfmgroup.com
rmonroe207@aol.com
rharsh@ford.com

robert.buetikofer@abbvie.com
bswieczkowski@bretford.com
bburke @safety-kleen.com
odewald@viskase.com
robert.c.wells@abbvie.com

rgardiner@geinc.net

bob.o'neill@solocup.com
rtrojanek@eastbalt.com
rob.mead@ingredion.com
bob.leighton@pccrusa.com



Robert M. Herrera

Robert Raymond, Jr.

Robert S. Elvert
Robert Usab
Robert W. Steele
Robert Werth
Roger A. Mitchell
Rolf D. Ebert
Roman Plichta
Ron Craft

Ron Reinstein

Ronald L. Bedard
Ronald Li
Russell Winnie

Samuel Figuera
Sanjay Patel
Scott A. Seibert
Scott Buckner

Scott Burkett

Scott Johnson
Scott Krukoff
Scott Mounts, P.E.
Scott Reynen
Shawn P. Healy
Shelley J. Coburn
Sigfried Kratzke

Simon Beemsterboer

Stephanie Clemons

Equilon Enterprises LLC

Rayvac Plastic Decorators Inc.
Mobil Oil-Joliet Refining Corp.
Hexion Inc

Equistar Chemicals, LP

JMC Steel Group

Exxon Midwest Terminal

Dot Packaging Group-Clarke Inc
Mostardi Platt Environmental
Film Fabricators, Inc

Accurate Dispersions-A Div. Of McWhorter Tech

Air Resources, Inc
SCA Tissue North America
McCook Metals LLC

Palex Container Systems
International Truck and Engine Corp
Premcor Refining Group Inc

Citgo Petroleum Corporation

National Castings, Inc.

Pre-Coat Metals

Pepperidge Farm, Inc

Greif Packaging LLC

George Weston Bakeries Inc
Tri-Star Cabinet & Top Co.
Borg-Warner Auto

Chicago Finished Metals Inc
Chicago Coke Inc

IMTT - lllinois

1605 E Algonquin Rd
47W171 Rte 30

I-55 and Arsenal Rd
400 E Cottage Ave
8805 N Tabler Rd
4435 S Western Blvd
24420 W Durkee Rd
1500 Paramount Pkwy
1520 Kensington Rd
201 N Prospect St
192 W 155th St

2443 Courtyard Circle #6
13101 S Pulaski
First Ave & 47th St

2300 W 13th St
10400 W North Ave
131st And Kedzie Ave
2316 Terminal Dr

110 N 25th Ave

4800 S Kilbourn Ave
230 2nd St

366 Greif Pkwy

300 W N Ave

1000 S Cedar

700 S 25th Ave
9900 Industrial Dr

400 E Randolph Unit 3011

13589 Main St

Arlington Heights
Big Rock

Joliet
Carpentersville
Morris
Chicago
Channahon
Batavia

Oak Brook
Marengo
South Holland

Aurora
Alsip
Mccook

Chicago

Melrose Park
Blue Island
Arlington Heights

Melrose Park

Chicago
Downers Grove
Delaware
Northlake

New Lenox
Bellwood
Bridgeview
Chicago
Lemont

60005
60511
60434
60110
60450
60609
60410
60510
60523
60152
60473
60506-
6618
60803

60625
60608-
1101

60160
60406

60005
60160-
3004
60632-
4428

60515
43015
60164
60451
60104
60455
60601
60439

robert.herrera@shell.com
bobjr@rayvac.com
robert_s_elvert@email.mobil.com
robert.usab@hexion.com
robert.steele@equistarchem.com
robert.werth@jmcsteel.com
roger.a.mitchell@exxonmobil.com

rplichta@mostardiplattenv.com

rreinstein@westerncom.net

ronbedard@comcast.net
ron.li@sca.com

samf@palexcs.com
sanjay.patel@nav-international.com

sbuckner@citgo.com

scott_krukoff@peppridgefarm.com
scott.mounts@greif.com
sreynen@gwbakeries.com
info@tristarcabinets.com

kratzkes@cfmcompanies.com
ttenr@sbcglobal.net
stephanieclemons@imtt.com



Stephen B. Anderson
Stephen E. Morales
Stephen Graham
Steven A. Lorentz
Steven E. Myers
Steven Escarez
Steven J Murawski
Steven Waters
Suresh Relwani

Susan A. Hall
Susan O'Connell
Suzanne Marcel
Teresa Anderson
Terri Hollomon
Terrie Blackburn
Terry Harris
Theodore M. Slavik
Therese Dorigan

Thomas C. Ponder, Jr.

Thomas Curran
Thomas D Thornton
Thomas Dockus

Thomas Estock
Thomas J. Culliton
Thomas J. McNamee
Thomas Mroz
Thomas Szydelko
Timothy J. Hannon

Admiral Environmental Services, Inc.
ANR Pipeline Company

Diversified CPC International, Inc

3M Co. Tape Mfg. Div.- Bedford Park
Ford Motor Co

Interlake Mecalux

Archer Daniels Midland Co

Metropolitan Biosolids Management LLC
R K & Associates

Federal-Mogul Corporation
Stickney Water Reclamation Plant
Zenith Electronics-Rauland Division
Vertis Inc

Williams Pipe Line Co LLC

Williams, Energy, Marketing And Trading
Sun Chemical Corp

General Mills Operations, Inc.
Bradburne, Briller & Johnson, LLC
JLM Chemicals, Inc.

Graphic Packaging International Inc
Abbott Laboratories

J L M Chemicals, Inc.

Brown Printing Co

Horween Leather Co.

ECC, Ltd.

The Premcor Refining Group

Owens Corning-Summit Roofing & Asphalt

Bagcraft Packaging, LLC

2025 S Arlington Heights Rd
Nine Greenway Plaza #1628

24338 W Durkee Rd

6850 S Harlem Ave

300 Parklane Blvd Ste 950
1600 N 25th Ave

4666 Faries Pkwy

6001 W Pershing Rd

2 S 631 Route 59

7450 N McCormick
100 E Erie St

1000 Milwaukee Ave
1100 Thorndale Ave
PO Box 21899

PO Box 2848

5020 Spring Grove Ave
704 W Washington St
515 N State St

3350 W 131st St
1500 Nicholas Blvd
200 Abbott Park Rd
3350 W 131st St

N61 W23044 Harry's Way
2015 N Elston Ave

334 E Riverside Blvd

3600 W 131st St

5824 S Archer Rd

3900 W 43rd St

Arlington Heights
Houston
Channahon
Bedford Park
Dearborn
Melrose Park
Decatur

Stickney
Warrenville

Skokie

Chicago
Glenview

Elk Grove Village
Tulsa

Tulsa

Cincinnati

West Chicago
Chicago

Blue Island

Elk Grove Village
Abbott Park
Blue Island

Sussex
Chicago
Rockford
Alsip
Summit
Chicago

IL

60005-
4141

77046
60410
60501
48126
60160
62526
60804

60555
60076-
8103

60611
60025
60007
74121
74101
45232
60185
60654
60406
60007
60064

60406
53089-
3995

60614
61111
60803
60501
60632

steve@admiralenv.com
stephen.morales@elpaso.com
sgraham@diversifiedcpc.com

smyers@ford.com
steven.escarez@interlakemecalux.com
steven.murawski@adm.com
steven.waters@veoliawaterna.com
srelwani@rka-inc.com

susan_hall@fmo.com
susan.o'connell@mwrdgc.dst.il.us

tanderson@vertisinc.com
terri.hollomon@williams.com
terrie.blackburn@williams.com
terry.harris@sunchem.com
ted.slavik@genmills.com
tdorigan@bbijllc.com
tom.ponder@jlmi.com
thomas.curran@graphicpkg.com
thomas.thornton@abbott.com
tom.dockus@jlmindustries.com

tom.estock@qg.com
tom@horween.com
eccltd@comcast.net
thomas.mroz@premcor.com
tom.szydelko@owenscorning.com



Timothy Kinsley
Tom Cummings
Tonya S Powell

Traci Johnson
Victoria Brind'Amour
Vithal V. Patel
Warren V. Liljegren I
Wayne Simak
Wendy Brant
Wesley T Farrell
Wilfred A. Sudekum
William Busko
William C. Mozes

William C. Van Horne Jr.

William Carrig
William Churchwell
William H. Jahnke
William Harp
William J. O'Shea

William K. Keenan

William L. West
William R. Gallagher
William Warner
Willie F. Calhoun

Yvette Borrego
Zhaleh Naghibzadeh

Mostardi Platt Environmental
Sun Chemical Corp

Chicago Tribune Publishing
IMTT - Lemont

Sonoco Protective Solutions
Circuit Systems Inc.
AmcorFlexibles Healthcare Inc
Print Flex Inc

Acme Finishing Co

East Balt Inc

Koppers Industries, Inc.
Werner Company

LTV Steel - Chicago Coke Plant

Federal-Mogul Corporation

Gabriel Environmental

Bretford Manufacturing

Oasis Industries

Alpha Baking

O'Shea Environmental Associates Inc

Shell Pipeline Co LP

LTV Steel Company, Inc.
Chicago Tribune Co.
Pactiv Corporation
Diversapack LLC

Federal Mogul
Sun Chemical

1520 Kensington Rd
135 W Lake St

777 W Chicago Ave
321 St. Charles Ave
850 Fourth Ave

2350 E Lunt Ave
1919 S Butterfield Rd
1045 Entry Dr

418 W Third St

1801 W 31st PI

3900 S Laramie Ave
10900 W Belmont Ave
11600 S Burley Ave

7450 N McCormick
1421 N Elston Ave
11000 Seymour Ave
1600 Mountain St
4545 W Lyndale
400 Main St

10026-A S Mingo Rd #319

5800 Lombard Center Ste 200
435 N Michigan Ave 6th Floor
777 Wheeling Rd
201 N Prospect St

7450 N McCormick Blvd
135 W Lake St

Oak Brook
Northlake
60654

New Orleans
New Brighton

Elk Grove Village

Mundelein
Bensenville
West Dundee
Chicago
Stickney
Franklin Park
Chicago

Skokie
Chicago
Franklin Park
Aurora
Chicago
Lemont

Tulsa

Seven Hills
Chicago
Wheeling
Marengo

Skokie
Northlake

IL

60523-
2139

60164
60654
70130
15066
60007
60060
60106
60118
60608
60650
60131

60617
60076-
8103

60622
60131
60505
60639
60439
74133-
5700
44131-
5044
60611
60090
60152
60076-
8103
60164

tkinsley@mostardiplattenv.com
tom.cummings@sunchemical.com
tspowell@tribune.com
tracijohnson@imtt.com
vicky.brindamour@sonoco.com

warren.liljegrenii@amcor-flexibles.com
wsimak@printflex.com
wendy@acmefinishing.com
wfarrell@eastbalt.com

buskowa@wernerco.com
bmozes@Itvsteel.com

bill_vanhorne@fmo.com

bchurchwell@bretford.com
wjahnke@gmail.com
bharp@alphabaking.com
osheaw@aol.com

wkkeenan@equilon.com

wwest@Itvsteel.com
bgallagher@tribune.com
bwarner@pactiv.com
fficalho8 @aol.com

yvette.borrego@federalmogul.com
zhaleh.naghibzadeh@na.sunchem.com



